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RANK PLAYER
1 Niall Farrell

2 Benjamin Dobson
3 Adrian Mateos

4 Daniel Sepiol

5 Christina Gollins
6 Andrew Kim

7 Felipe Ramos

8 Alex Foxen

9 Sung Joo Hyun
10 Bin Liu

11 Pavlo Veksler

12 Arnaud Enselme
13 Sebastian Toro
14 David Miscikowski
15 Jeffrey Platt

16 Matthew Bode
17 Patrick Stacey

18 Romain Lewis

19 David Tovmasyan
20 Barry Hutter

21 Lander Lijo

22 Maxime Parys

23 Hui Kuo

24 Stefan Lehner

25 Felix Weis

26 Michel Turner

27 Nathan Russler
28 Mario Navarro
29 Johnnie Moreno
30 Stephen Song

31 Greg Jennings

32 George Tomescu
33 Christian Pham
34 Filipp Khavin

35 Justin Zaki

36 Robert Reed

37 Qing Liu

38 Andrew Ostapchenko
39 Joey Weissman

40 Alexandros Theologis

41 Jeffrey Tomlinson

2022 53rd Annual World Series of Poker

Event #16: No-Limit Holdem

END OF DAY REPORT FOR DAY: 2

Bally's Gold

Entries: 1240 Remaining Players (at EOD): 75

Buyin: $3,000 Prize Pool: $3,310,800

Places Paid: 186

CITY / STATE / COUNTRY CHIP COUNT ROOM / TABLE / SEAT
Glasgow, , GB 1,610,000 Bally's /653 /1
POOLE, DORSET, , GB 835,000 Bally's /653 /2
Madrid, , ES 1,165,000 Bally's /653 /3
Bloomington, IN, US 405,000 Bally's /653 /4
Henderson, NV, US 190,000 Bally's /653 /5
Purchase, NY, US 245,000 Bally's /653 /6
BR 970,000 Bally's /653 /7
COLD SPRING HARBOR, NY, US 2,070,000 Bally's /653 /8
KR 470,000 Bally's /653 /9
Chicago, IL, US 505,000 Bally's / 660/ 1
Kiev, , UA 600,000 Bally's / 660 / 2
Wimbledon, , FR 1,350,000 Bally's / 660/ 3
Medellin, CO 825,000 Bally's /660 / 4
SAN DIEGO, CA, US 1,315,000 Bally's / 660 / 5
Dallas, TX, US 790,000 Bally's /660 /6
Carrboro, NC, US 595,000 Bally's / 660/ 7
GEORGETOWN, ZA 260,000 Bally's /660 /9
LATRESNE, , FR 610,000 Bally's /661 /1
Reseda, CA, US 240,000 Bally's /661 /2
Hollywood, FL, US 585,000 Bally's /661 /3
Gipuzkoa, , ES 1,175,000 Bally's /661 /4
France, , FR 520,000 Bally's /661 /5
Las Vegas, NV, US 650,000 Bally's /661 /6
Salzburg, , AT 1,395,000 Bally's /661 /7
LU 670,000 Bally's /661 /8
Gilbert, AZ, US 410,000 Bally's /668 / 1
JACKSON, MI, US 815,000 Bally's / 668 / 2
GB 470,000 Bally's / 668 / 3
Las Vegas, NV, US 280,000 Bally's / 668 / 4
Greenwich, CT, US 465,000 Bally's / 668 / 6
Overland Park, KS, US 770,000 Bally's / 668 / 7
RO 375,000 Bally's / 668 / 8
VN 570,000 Bally's / 668 /9
Saint Petersburg, FL, US 790,000 Bally's /669 /1
Tampa, FL, US 925,000 Bally's / 669 / 2
Fort Worth, TX, US 360,000 Bally's /669 / 3
Pasadena, CA, US 585,000 Bally's /669 / 4
Carlsbad, CA, US 635,000 Bally's / 669 / 5
BOCA RATON, FL, US 645,000 Bally's /669 /7
Thessaloniki, , GR 695,000 Bally's /669 /8
Jupiter, FL, US 370,000 Bally's /669 /9
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Shawn Moore
Davide Suriano
Eric Baldwin
Nicholas Dolen
Yohwan Lim
Kenneth Stacy
Tyler Hirschfeld
Florian Duta

Eric Blair

Yi Wei Peng
Michael Scarborough (OH)
Carlos Villamarin
Cheang Kit Yoo
Jacob Ferro
Rodney Turvin
Scott Tuttle
Matthew Lambrecht
Oliver Bosch
Brock Wilson

Kyle Cannarlie
Amir Lehavot
Adekunle Olonoh
Gianluca Speranza
Toby Boas
Kyriakos Papadopouluos
Miguel Capriles
Chi Chen

Aaron Massey
Brian Borst

JJ Liu

Michael Marder
Benjamin Palmer
Jared Ingles

Kevin Stevens

Noblesville, IN, US

IT

Henderson, NV, US
San Francisco, CA, US
Gim Po City, KR
BRISTOL, VA, US
Glen Rock, NJ, US
Birmingham, , GB
Las Vegas, NV, US
Taipei City, TW
CINCINNATI, OH, US
Washington, DC, US
Seattle, WA, US

N SYRACUSE, NY, US
Cairo, GA, US
WAKARUSA, IN, US
West Palm Beach, FL, US
Lustrenau, AT
Ardsley, NY, US

Holt, MlI, US

IL

Indianapolis, IN, US
IT

Gainesville, FL, US
GR

VE

Columbus, OH, US
Elmwood Park, IL, US
San Francisco, CA, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
Sewell, NJ, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
DRY PRONG, LA, US
Phoenix, AZ, US

45,000
260,000
620,000
725,000
400,000
755,000

1,130,000
700,000
480,000
805,000

1,080,000
745,000
430,000
935,000
325,000
660,000
635,000
360,000
775,000

85,000
655,000
535,000
985,000

1,105,000
620,000
300,000
555,000
470,000
130,000
245,000

1,595,000
285,000
730,000
305,000

Bally's /674 /1
Bally's /674 /2
Bally's /674 /3
Bally's /674 /5
Bally's/ 674 /6
Bally's /674 /7
Bally's /674 /8
Bally's /674 /9
Bally's /675 /1
Bally's / 675/ 2
Bally's/ 675/ 4
Bally's /675 /5
Bally's /675 /6
Bally's /675 /7
Bally's /675 /8
Bally's /675 /9
Bally's /680 /1
Bally's / 680/ 2
Bally's / 680/ 3
Bally's/ 680/ 4
Bally's / 680/ 5
Bally's /680 /6
Bally's /680 /7
Bally's / 680/ 8
Bally's /680/9
Bally's /681 /1
Bally's /681 /2
Bally's /681 /3
Bally's/ 681/ 4
Bally's /681 /5
Bally's /681 /6
Bally's /681 /7
Bally's /681 /8
Bally's /681 /9



